

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 199

BY: Representative Flaggs

1 **AMEND** on line 545 by deleting the language after the word
2 "at" through the period and insert in lieu thereof the following:
3 "Columbia and Oakley Training Schools."

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 547 by deleting the word "school" and
5 insert in lieu thereof the word "schools"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 547 by deleting the language after the
7 period through the word "and" on line 549 and by striking the word
8 "the" on line 549 and insert in lieu thereof the word "The"

9 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 694 by deleting the language beginning
10 with the word "By" through the comma on line 695 and by striking
11 the word "the" on line 695 and insert in lieu thereof the word
12 "The"

13 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 700 by deleting the words "and male"

14 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 23 by deleting the language
15 after the semicolon through the semicolon on line 24.